

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A. NO. 2 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 106 OF 2009

SAJJA HEMA SUDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAJJA BALAJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 3 days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 7th May, 2009.
(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

*MG